Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2017 - 2018, 29 & 30 May 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000942

OUTCOME: 3 - Sport and Recreation

Topic: Voluntary Redundancies - Outcome 3
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Farrell, Don

Question:

a) Has there been any progress towards the finalisation of voluntary redundancies?

b) If there has, are any of those redundancies from the Population Health and Sport Division and / or specifically from the Office for Sport or National Integrity of Sport Unit (NISU)?

¢) If not, when will that process be finalised?

d) When the information is available, could you please provide a detailed breakdown of any positions within the Office for Sport made redundant through this round of voluntary redundancies?

Answer:
a) Yes.
b)  Yes.

c) Not applicable.
d) No roles have been made redundant in the Office for Sport.

